

. SEC/FILING/BSE-NSE/2023-24/68A-B

To,

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza,5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: SHRIRAMFIN

**BSE Limited** 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street.

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code : 511218

Date: 18/12/2023

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We have received the letter from the following shareholder informing about loss of physical shares certificates. A photo copy of the document alongwith proof of the date of receipt is enclosed herewith.

As per the document received from shareholder and from our records we notice that shareholder are holding the shares as per the details given below:-

Folio Nos.	Name of the Shareholder	Cert. Nos.	Distinctive Nos. (Both inclusive)		No. of Shares held	Received on
			From	To	neia	
61435	Venkatalakshmi S	592064	67090861	67091860	1000	18/12/2023

Please note that Duplicate share certificates shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents from the shareholder(s) to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company including completion of procedural requirements in this regard.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, for Shriram Finance Limited

U Balasundararao **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Encl: A/a

Date: 14.12.2023

From
R. Shyam Sunder,
3E, SRIVARI SHAASWATH APARTMENTS,
268/2, New Scheme Road,
Race Course,
Coimbatore – 641018.
Mobile No. +91-98430-15677
Email: shyam.sunder@ymail.com

To

Integrated Registry Management Service Private Limited,

## **UNIT: SHRIRAM FINANCE LTD**

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Kences Towers, No.1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.

Ref: FOLIO No. 64435, SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to bring to your notice that the Share Holder Mrs. S. Venkatalakshmi passed away on 02.08.2021, Since I am the Legal Heir I would request you to Transmit the following Share to my account as detailed below:

<b>FOLIO Nos</b>	CERTIFICATE No.	FROM Dist No.	TO Dist No.	No.of Shares
64435	592064	67090861	67091860	1000

I have misplaced the Original Share Certificate. So I am applying duplicate Share Certificate and as well as requesting transmission of Shares to my Account.

As per your email, I am attaching herewith Form ISR-1, ISR-2, ISR-4, ISR-5, SH-13 and Affidavit A & B.

I request you to kindly do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

R. Shyam Sunder









## தமிழ்நாடு அரசு **GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU**

நகராட்சி நிர்வாகம் மற்றும் குடிநீர் வழங்கல் துறை DEPARTMENT OF MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER SUPPLY

> கோயம்புத்தூர் மாநகராட்சி COIMBATORE CORPORATION

## இறப்பு சான்றிதழ் / DEATH CERTIFICATE

(பிறப்பு மற்றும் இறப்பு பதிவு சட்டம், 1969ன் பிரிவு 12/17 மற்றும் தமிழ்நாடு பிறப்பு இறப்பு பதிவு விதிகள் 2000 விதி எண். 8/13 இன் கீழ் வழங்கப்படுகிறது.)

(ISSUED UNDER SECTION 12/17 OF THE REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS & DEATHS ACT, 1969 AND RULE 8/13 OF THE TAMIL NADU REGISTRATION OF BIRTH AND DEATH RULES 2000.)

கீழ்கண்ட தகவல் இந்தியா, தமிழ்நாடு மாநிலம், கோயம்புத்தூர் மாவட்டம், கோயமுத்தூர் வடக்கு வட்டம், மாநகராட்சி பிரிவு 53 சேர்ந்த அசல் இறப்பு பதிவேட்டிலிருந்து எடுக்கப்பட்டவை என சான்று அளிக்கப்படுகிறது .

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL RECORD OF DEATH WHICH IS THE REGISTER FOR CORPORATION WARD 53 OF COIMBATORE NORTH TALUK OF COIMBATORE DISTRICT OF TAMIL NADU STATE, INDIA.

NAME OF DECEASED / இறந்தவரின் பெயர் : VENKATALAKSHMi. S / வெங்கடலட்சுமி. எஸ்

DATE OF DEATH / இறந்த தேதி : 02/08/2021 TWO - AUGUST - TWO THOUSAND TWENTY ONE

AGE OF DECEASED / இறந்தவரின் வயது : **68 YEARS** 

NAME OF MOTHER / தாயின் பெயர் : SHENBAGAM / செண்பகம்

FATHER NAME / தந்தையின் பெயர் : 'G.V. KASTHURISWAMY NAIDU / ஜீ.வி. கஸ்தூரிசாமி நாயுடு

HUSBAND / WIFE NAME / கணவர் / மனைவி பெயர் : SHYAM SUNDER. R / ஷியரம் சுந்தர். ரா

ADDRESS OF THE DECEASED AT THE TIME OF DEATH / இறப்பின் போது இறந்தவரின் முகவரி :

3E, SRIVARI SHAASHWAT APARTMENTS, 268/2, SCHEME ROAD, RACE COURSE, ..., NEAR COLLECTOR BANGLOW, COIMBATORE SOUTH, COIMBATORE, TAMIL NADU - 641018

3E, SRIVARI SHAASHWAT APARTMENTS, 268/2, ஸ்கீம் ரோடு, ரேஸ் கோர்ஸ் , ... , கலக்டர் பங்களா அருகில் , கோயமுத்தூர் தெற்கு, கோயம்புத்தூர் , தமிழ்நாடு - 641018

REGISTRATION NUMBER / பதிவு எண் : D-2021:33-1775-000670

REMARKS (IF ANY) / குறிப்பு :

DATE OF ISSUE / வழங்கிய நாள் : 09/08/2021

SEX / பாலினம் : FEMALE / பெண்

UID NUMBER OF DECEASED / இறந்தவரின் ஆதார் எண் :

PLACE OF DEATH / இறந்த இடம் : SRI RAMAKRISHNA HOSPITAL, SRI RAMAKRISHNA HOSPITAL

ராமகிருஷ்ணா மருத்துவமனை, ராமகிருஷ்ணா மருத்துவமனை

MOTHER'S UID NUMBER / தாயின் ஆக்கர்

FATHER'S UID NO. / Ail

HUSBAND / WIFE UID NO

PERMANENT ADDRESS OF DECEASED / இறந்தவரின் நிரந்தர முகவரி:

3E, SRIVARI SHAASHWAT APARTMENTS, 268/2, SCHEME ROAD, RACE COURSE, ..., NEAR COLLECTOR BANGLOW, , COIMBATORE SOUTH, COIMBATCRE, TAMIL NADU -641018

3E, SRIVARI SHAASHWAT APARTMENTS, 268/2, ஸ்கீம் ரோடு, ரேஸ் கேருந்ஸ் , ... , கலக்டர் பங்களா அருகில் , கோயமுத்தூர் தெற்கு, கே ரயம்புத்தூர் , தமிழ்நாடு - 64<u>1</u>04<del>8</del> 

Date 09-Aug 2022

College College Cont. 1969 613

issulng authority கேரன்றிது

RÉKARAN

REGISTRAR (BIRTH & BEATH) பதிவாளர் (பிறப்பு & இறப்பு) CORPORATION WARD 53 மாதகராட்சி பிரிவு 53

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED CERTIFICATE THE GOVT.OF INDIA VIDE CIRCULAR NO.1/12/2014-VS(CRS) DATED 27-JULY-2015 HAS APPROVED THIS CERTIFICATE AS A VALID LEGAL DOCUMENT FOR ALL OFFICIAL PURPOSES. THE REGISTRATION NUMBER IS UNIQUE TO EACH EVENT.

பிறப்பு டிற்றும் இறப்பு பதிவு செங்னைத உறுதி செய்வீர்/ENSURE REGISTRATION OF EVERY BIRTH AND DEATH



## வாரிக் சான்றிதழ் Legal Heir Certificate

சான்றிதழ் எண் / Certificate No: TN-720210812339

Breit / Date: 23-08-2021

கதவு எண் 3E, ஸ்கீம் ரோடு ரேஸ் கோர்ஸ் , புளியகுளம் கிராமம் / நகரம், கோயம்புத்தூர் வடக்கு வட்டம், கோயம்புத்தூர் மாவட்டத்தில் வசித்த வெங்கடலட்சுமி எஸ் கணவரின் பெயர் ஷியாம் சுந்தர் ரா என்பவர் 02-08-2021 தேதி அன்று இறந்துள்ளார். மேற்படி இறந்த நபருக்கு கீழ்க்கண்ட நபர்கள் வாரிசுதாரர்களாவார்கள்.

This is to certify that Venkatalakshmi S wife of Shyam Sunder R who was residing at Door No. 3E, Scheme road race course Puliyakulam. Village/Town of Coimbatore North Taluk of Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu State expired on 02-08-2021 leaving behind the following persons as surviving legal heirs.

வ.என் -/ SLNo	Stant / Name	வயது / Age	இறந்தவரின் உறவுமுறை / Relationship for deceased	திருமண நிலை / Marital Status	
1	Bharatram S	30	Son	Married	
2	Shyam Sunder R	67	Husband	Widower	



1) இச்சான்று மனுதாரர் அளித்த ஆவணங்கள் / ஆதாரங்களின் அடிப்படையில் வழங்கப்படுகிறது/ This certificate is based on the documents / particulars furnished by the applicant.

2) மனுதாரர் இச்சான்று தொடர்பாக தெரிவித்த எந்த ஒரு தவறான தகவல்களுக்கும் கூறிறு வழங்கும் அதிகாரம் பெற்ற அலுவலர் பொறுப்பல்ல/ The Competent Certificate issuing authority is not responsible for any malafide information submitted by applicant.

Signature valid Signature valid

Digitally signed by KAND SAMY GOKILAMANI. rgitally signed by KAN Pate: 23/08/2021 18:57

மாடைடம் /District : Coimbatore anilio /Taluk : Coimbatore North

ക്തിப்ப / Remarks :

The cool will the பதவி /Designation : வட்ட

இச்சான்றிதழ் மின்கையொப்பம் இடப்பட்டதால், கையொப்பம் அல்லது முத்திரை 🤇 This certificate is digitally signed and does not require any seal or signature.

ஆவண விவரங்களை உறுதி செய்ய:

(அ) TN-720210812339 என்ற தனிப்பட்ட சான்றிதழ் எண்ணை in/tneda/VerifyCerti.xhtml ல் உள்ளிடு செய்து சரிபார்க்கவும். (കൃഖക്കു)

(ஆ) கைப்பேசி கேமராவின் 2D barcode படிப்பான் மூலம் இசை

Genuineness of the certificate can be verified by.

(a) Keying in the unique certificate number TN-720210812339 in the URL https://tnedistrict.tn. gov.in/tneda/VerifyCerti.xhtml.

(or) (b) Reading the 2D barcode with mobile barcode reader and verify through online.







MAIL TO

**VENKATALAKSHMIS** 97 BASHYAKARALU ROAD R S PURAM

COMBATORE-641002

M.g. Tross brog

BY ORDER OF

SHRIRAM FINANCE LTD NO 221 ROYAPETTAH HIGH ROAD MYLAPORE CHENNAI

Chennai-600004

We are pleased to send to you Demand Draft No. as per details mentioned below.

865619

dated<sup>20/11/2023</sup>

PAYMENT REFERENCE

Shriram Fiannce Limited Int.Dividend 2023-24 FolioNo 61435 Rate of dividend Rs 20 per share 200 D54002693 Shares 1000 Gross Div. 20000.00 Tax 4000.00 Net Div.16000.00

In case Any Change in Bank A/c

Kindly Contact RTA

AXIS BANK LTD IFS CODE - UTIB0000274

ISSUING BRANCH

PURCHASER NAME - SFL INTERIM DIVIDEND 2023 24

Valld Until: 19022024 - Centralised Collection and Payment Hub (CCPH)
DATE दिनांक

ON DEMAND PAY

VENKATALAKSHMI S

OR ORDER / या उनके आदेश पर

For Axis Bank Ltd

माँगे जाने पर

Sixteen Thousand Only RUPEES रुपये

16,000.00

DD Sr. No. 865619

Client

01201123273\_2693 Reference

Payable at par at all Branches of AXIS Bank Ltd.

Under CMS Arrangement Centralised Collections & Payment Hub Mumbai. CODE NO.

1540.74006

Please sign above

